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Draft, Updated 2011.3.28 
UC Risk Management Leadership Council   –   RMLC, Work Groups & Liaisons 

 
RMLC Members/Participants 
 

Name Campus Title / Dept Phone Email Address Website/URL Alternate, or staff 
name/number  

Smith, Barbara 
van Cleave 

UCB Dir of Controls, 
Accountability & 
RM 

510.643.4171 bvsmith@berkeley.edu  http://ethicscompliance.b
erkeley.edu/RiskServices/ 

 

Kvigne, Eric UCD Director RM  
 

epkvigne@ucdavis.edu 
 

 http://safetyservices.ucda
vis.edu/programs-and-
services/risk-
management 

 

Orlowski, Anna UCDMC Health System 
Counsel 

916.734.2288 Anna.orlowski@ucdmc.ucdavi
s.edu 

2315 Stockton Blvd  
(Sherman Bldg #3100) 
Sacramento, CA 95817 

 Kathy Rowe to participate in 
RMLC 

Rowe, Kathleen UCDMC RM, Med Center 916.734.2161 kathleenrowe@ucdmc.ucdavi
s.edu 

   

Coulon, Rick UCI RM – GL/Prop 949.824.7419 rcoulon@uci.edu  http://apps.adcom.uci.edu
/expresso/econtent/Cont
ent.do?resource=113 

 

Hove, Nancy UCI MC RM, Med Center 714.456.5676 nlhove@uci.edu    
Malilay, Dean UCLA Dir, Ins & RM 310.794.8013 dmalilay@be.ucla.edu  http://map.ais.ucla.edu/go

/Campus-
Services/Finance/Insuranc
e-&-Risk-Management 

 

Klohn, Johanna UCLAMC  RM, Med Center 310.794.3500 jklohn@mednet.ucla.edu    
Castillo, Carol UCM Risk Services 

Coord. 
209.228.4763 ccastillo22@ucmerced.edu  http://risk.ucmerced.edu/  

Niravanh, Nida UCR Interim  RM 951.827.5892 Nidavone.Niravanh@ucr.edu 
 

   

Schmidt , Jon UCSD Dir. RM 858.534.3782 jschmidt@ucsd.edu 9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, Ca. 
92093-0925 

http://blink.ucsd.edu/safet
y/risk/ 
 

 

Borrego, 
Alexandra 
(Alex) 

UCSDMC Chief Risk & Safety 
Officer, Med Center 

858.657.7155 
619.543.2042 

aborrego@ucsd.edu    

Kicak, Patricia 
(Patti) 

UCSDMC Risk Manager 619.471.0428 pkicak@ucsd.edu    

Flynn, Bruce UCSF Dir, RM Services 415.502.4458 bflynn@finance.ucsf.edu  https://www.rmis.ucsf.ed
u/Default.aspx 
 

 

Penney, Susan UCSFMC  Dir of RM, Med 
Center 

415.353.1842 Susan.Penney@ucsfmedctr.or
g 

   

Brunner, Andy UCSFGH RM, SFGH 415.206.6052 abrunner@sfghdean.ucsf.edu   Marcie Gigena 
Marcie.gigena@ucsfmedctr.org  

Ross, Hilary UCSF 
Fresno 

RM (PL primarily) 559.499.6408 hross@fresno.ucsf.edu 155 N. Fresno Street 
Fresno, CA 93701-2302 

www.fresno.ucsf.edu Gwen Soltero 559.499.6407 
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Lombardo, Pam UCSB Dir, EH&S 805.893.2570 Pam.Lombardo@ehs.ucsb.edu  http://ehs.ucsb.edu/ 
 

 

Mudrick, Lee UCSB Admin, RM & Ins 805.893.2860 Lee.Mudrick@ehs.ucsb.edu    
Sale, Saladin UCSC Director, Risk 

Services 
831.459.3261 ssale@ucsd.edu Tackhouse, Barn G 

1156 High Street 
Santa Cruz CA 95064 

http://risk.ucsc.edu/ 
 

 

Oatman, Brian ANR Mgr, EH&S at ANR 530.752.6024 baoatman@ucdavis.edu  http://ucanr.org/sites/anr
staff/Administration/Busi
ness_Services/Controller
/Risk_Services/ 
 

Jake McGuire-510.987.9052; 
also Linda Harris 530.752.7481,  
olharris@ucdavis.edu 
 

Crickette, 
Grace 

UCOP  Chief Risk Officer 510.987.9820 Grace.crickette@ucop.edu 1111 Franklin St., 10th Fl. 
Oakland, CA 94607-
5200 

http://www.ucop.edu/risk
mgt/ 
 

Emily Breed; 510.987.9821 
Emily.breed@ucop.edu  

Lloyd, Cheryl UCOP Director, GL & 
Property 

510.987.9289 Cheryl.lloyd@ucop.edu 1111 Franklin St., 10th Fl. 
Oakland, CA 94607-
5200 

http://www.ucop.edu/risk
mgt/ 
 

Shaudreya Waterman-
510.987.9827, 
shaudreya.waterman@ucop.edu 

Kielhorn, Terri UCOP Director, PL 510.987.9822 Terri.kielhorn@ucop.edu 1111 Franklin St., 10th Fl. 
Oakland, CA 94607-
5200 

http://www.ucop.edu/risk
mgt/ 
 

Kenny Lim-510.987.9591 
kenny.lim@ucop.edu 
 

Leonard, Gary UCOP Prog Mgr, Property 
& Auto 

510.987.9824 Gary.leonard@ucop.edu 1111 Franklin St., 10th Fl. 
Oakland, CA 94607-
5200 

http://www.ucop.edu/risk
mgt/ 
 

Shaudreya Waterman-
510.987.9827, 
shaudreya.waterman@ucop.edu 

Vecchi, Karen UCOP RM, Risk Financing 510.987.9826 Karen.vecchi@ucop.edu 1111 Franklin St., 10th Fl. 
Oakland, CA 94607-
5200 

http://www.ucop.edu/risk
mgt/ 
 

 

Confetti, Kevin UCOP Director, Workers’ 
Comp & Systems 

510.987.9868 Kevin.confetti@ucop.edu 1111 Franklin St., 10th Fl. 
Oakland, CA 94607-
5200 

http://www.ucop.edu/risk
mgt/ 
 

Kenny Lim-510.987.9591 
kenny.lim@ucop.edu 
 

Young, Erike UCOP Director 
Environment Health 
& Safety 

510.987.0170 Erike.young@ucop.edu 1111 Franklin St., 10th Fl. 
Oakland, CA 94607-
5200 

http://www.ucop.edu/risk
mgt/ 
 

Janine Ford Crocker  
510.987.9882 
janine.crocker@ucop.edu 
 

Hamill, Norm UCOP University Counsel, 
OGC 

510.987.9746 Norman.hamill@ucop.edu 1111 Franklin St., 10th Fl. 
Oakland, CA 94607-
5200 

http://www.ucop.edu/ogc
/welcome.html 
 

Lissa Ly- 510.987.9935  
lissa.ly@ucop.edu 
 

 
 
Work Groups  
 
Group Charge 

(brief scope) 
Leader/ 
Campus 

Co 
Chair/Campus 

Meeting/ 
call schedule 

Listserve?  
Website URL? 

Notes/misc. 

Minors Risks Reduce risks UC operations 
present to minors (Camps, 
Volunteers, Transportation, 
Negligent supervision, etc. 

Pam Lombardo, 
UCSB 

Brian Oatman, 
ANR 

   

Operational Risks Reduce risks associated with 
Driver and Vehicle Safety, 
Laboratory Safety, Travel, etc. 

Dean Malilay,  
UCLA 

Saladin Sale, 
UCSC 
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Property Risks Reduce risks to UC Property, 
Fine Arts, Aircraft, Marine, 
Construction, etc. 

Nida Niravanh, 
UCR 

    

Faculty/Staff Risks Reduce risks to UC Faculty 
and Staff (Employee injuries, 
EPL claims, Violence, 
Volunteer policies, etc.) 

Carol Castillo, 
UCM 

    

Student Risks Reduce risks to UC Students 
(Alcohol, Violence, Events, 
Travel, etc.) 

Rick Coulon, 
UCI 
 

Eric Kvigne, 
UCD 

   

Professional Liability Risks Reduce risks associated with 
UC Patient Care, Clinical 
Trials, Volunteer Clinical 
Faculty, etc. 

Johanna Klohn, 
UCLAMC 

    

General Liability Risks  Reduce General Liability Risks 
(Event Safety, Alcohol Service, 
Foundations, Alumni and 
Support Groups, etc.) 

Jon Schmidt, 
UCSD 

Carol Castillo, 
UCM 

   

Research Risks Reduce risks associated with 
UC Research, Human Subject 
Injuries, International Travel, 
etc. 

Bruce Flynn’ 
UCSF 

Barbara Van 
Cleave-Smith, 
UCB 

   

 
 
Liaisons for Pre-existing (non-RMLC) Committees/Groups   
 
Committee/Group  Brief scope Chair/Campus RMLC Liaison Meeting 

schedule 
Listserve?  
Website URL? 

Notes/misc. 

Ergonomics Liaison with UC 
Ergonomics Workgroup 

 Jon Schmidt  ucergonomic@athena.ucr.edu  

Emergency Managers Liaison with UC Emergency 
Managers Workgroup 

 Saladin Sale  http://www.ucop.edu/facil/pd/e
mergprep 

 

Academic Affairs Liaison with UCOP 
Academic Affairs 
Committee 

 Barbara Van Cleave-
Smith 

   

Fleet Managers Liaison with UC Fleet 
Managers Workgroup 

 Dean Malilay  http://ucfleet.ucla.edu/ucfleet/i
ndex.asp 

 

Hazardous Waste Liaison with UC Hazardous 
Waste Managers 
Workgroup 

 Brian Oatman  http://groups.ucanr.org/uchwa
g 

 

Sports Recreation Liaison with UC Recreation 
Directors Workgroup 

 Rick Coulon    

Workers Compensation Liaison with UC Workers’ 
Compensation Managers 
Workgroup  

 Jon Schmidt    

TRIPPS (Field 
Safety/Travel) 

Liaison with UC Field 
Safety Workgroup 

Russell Vernon, 
UCR 

Pam Lombardo  http://www.ehs.uci.edu/apps/fi
eldsafe/index.jsp 
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